TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.	08/02/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corporate Healthcare Financing, Inc.	
Street Address:	1030 Hull Street	
Internal Address:	Cascade Building, 2nd Fl.	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21230	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

Name:	Performax Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1030 Hull Street	
Internal Address:	Cascade Building, 2nd Fl	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21230	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Performax Scrip World, LLC	
Street Address:	250 North Redwood Rd. #210	
City:	North Salt Lake	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84054	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

Name:	Corporate Benefit Services of America, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 Highway 169 South	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0599

900198717

Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55426
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

Name:	Meritain Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Corporate Parkway	
City:	Amherst	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	21202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

Name:	Weyco, Inc.	
Street Address:	2370 Science Parkway	
Internal Address:	One M&T Plaza	
City:	Okemos	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48864	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

Name:	Prodigy Health Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Corporate Parkway	
City:	Amherst	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14226	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1856947	СНБ
Registration Number:	1890284	CORPORATE HEALTHCARE FINANCING
Registration Number:	2646217	PERFORMAX
Registration Number:	2659918	PERFORMAX
Registration Number:	2530517	SCRIP WORLD
Registration Number:	2316859	NORTH AMERICAN PREFERRED
Serial Number:	78921972	PRODIGY HEALTH GROUP
Serial Number:	78779857	MERITAIN HEALTH
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0600

Serial Number:	 78759793	MERITAIN HEALTH
Registration Number:	1570223	DENTEMAX
Registration Number:	2785822	PERFORMAX PROVIDER NETWORK
Registration Number:	2715738	PERFORMAX FINANCIAL MANAGER
Registration Number:	2889643	MAX
Registration Number:	2738621	PERFORMAX ENROLLMENT IN A FLASH
Registration Number:	2719339	PERFORMAX PLAN ADMINISTRATOR
Registration Number:	2741521	PERFORMAX CARE MANAGER
Registration Number:	2715737	PERFORMAX CONNECTION
Registration Number:	2812364	THE LAST HEALTH CARE PROGRAM YOU'LL EVER NEED
Registration Number:	2752466	PERFORMAX PLAN BUILDER
Registration Number:	2646681	MYPERFORMAX.COM
Registration Number:	2532595	MAX
Registration Number:	2839570	PERFORMAX PRESCRIPTION MANAGER
Registration Number:	2474187	MAXIMUM ASSURANCE XPERTS
Serial Number:	78765966	GUIDED2HEALTH
Registration Number:	2056551	NORTH AMERICAN ADMINISTRATORS
Registration Number:	2353797	WEYCO
Registration Number:	2360139	WEYCO, INC.
Registration Number:	2755239	NABN
Registration Number:	2775334	GATEWAY HEALTH MANAGEMENT SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)655-2286

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Jacob Bishop
Address Line 1: Dechert LLP

Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112192
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob Bishop
Signature:	/Jacob Bishop/
Date:	08/03/2011

Total Attachments: 8



TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of August 2, 2011 by GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC., formerly known as MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC, as administrative agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent, CORPORATE HEALTHCARE FINANCING, INC. ("Corporate Healthcare"), PERFORMAX HOLDINGS, INC. ("Holdings"), PERFORMAX SCRIP WORLD, LLC ("Performax"), CORPORATE BENEFIT SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC. ("Corporate Benefit"), MERITAIN HEALTH, INC. ("Meritain"), WEYCO, INC. ("Weyco"), and PRODIGY HEALTH GROUP, INC. ("Prodigy"; Prodigy, together with Corporate Healthcare, Holdings, Performax, Corporate Benefit, Maritain and Weyco each, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors") were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2006 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which each Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by such Grantor to Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2006 at (i) Reel 003449, Frame 0817, (ii) Reel 003449, Frame 0851, (iii) Reel 003449, Frame 0826, (iv) Reel 003449, Frame 0957, (v) Reel 003449, Frame 0063, (vi) Reel 003449, Frame 0966, (vii) Reel 003449, Frame 0835, and (viii) Reel 003449, Frame 0072; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Agent release its security interest in and lien on the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to the applicable Grantor. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and lien on all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (i) all of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses (as defined in the First Lien Credit and Guaranty Agreement dated as of November 30, 2006 among the Grantors and certain of their affiliates as borrowers and guarantors, and Agent) providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

- (ii) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to each respective Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES

INC., formerly known as Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., as Existing Agent

By: Jonathan Ruschhaupt

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Title Corporate CHF Healthcare Financing, Inc.		Filing Date/Issue Date	<u>Status</u>	Application/ Registration No.	
		Registered November 2, 1993/October 4, 1994		74454779/ 1856947	
Corporate Healthcare Financing, Inc.	Corporate Healthcare Financing	November 2, 1993/April 18, 1995	Registered	74454776/ 1890284	
Performax Holdings, Inc.†	Performax Provider Network	September 5, 2002/November 25, 2003	Registered	76447339/ 2785822	
Performax Holdings, Inc.†	Performax Financial Manager	September 5, 2002/May 13, 2003	Registered	76447338/ 2715738	
Performax Holdings, Inc.†	Performax	October 2, 2001/November 5, 2002	Registered	75741508/ 2646217	
Performax Holdings, Inc.†	Max	January 4, 2002/September 28, 2004	Registered	76354936/ 2889643	
Performax Holdings, Inc.†	Performax Enrollment in a Flash	Jamusry 4, 2002/July 15, 2003	Registered	76354935/ 2738621	
Performax Holdings, Inc.†	Performax Plan Administrator	September 5, 2002/May 27, 2003	Registered	76447433/ 2719339	
Performax Holdings, Inc.†	Performax Care Manager	September 5, 2002/July 29, 2003	Registered	76447343/ 2741521	
Performax Holdings, Inc.†	Performax Connection	September S, 2002/May 13, 2003	Registered	76447323/ 2715737	
Performax Holdings, Inc.†	Performax	June 30, 1999/December 10, 2002	Registered	75741533/ 2659918	

Trademark Release and Reassignment

***************************************		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************
Performax Holdings, Inc.†	The Last Health Care Program You'll Ever Need	September 5, 2002/February 10, 2004	Registered	76447342/ 2812364
Performax Holdings, Inc.†	Performax Plan Builder	September 5, 2002/August 19, 2003	Registered	76447322/ 2752466
Performax Holdings, Inc.†	MyPerformax.com	July 28, 2000/November 5, 2002	Registered	76098262/ 2646681
Performax Holdings, Inc.†	Max	April 19, 1999/January 22, 2002	Registered	75686191/ 2532595
Performax Holdings, Inc.†	Performax Prescription Manager	September 5, 2002/May 11, 2004	Registered	76447340/ 2839576
Performax Holdings, Inc.†	Maximum Assurance Xperts	April 19, 1999/July 31, 2001	Registered	75686190/ 2474187
Corporate Benefit Services of America, Inc.	Guided2Health	December 2, 2005/Not Yet Registered	Pending	78765966/ Not Yet Registered
Corporate Benefit Services of America, Inc.	Guided2Health	April 11, 2006	Registered	LA3000035031
Corporate Benefit Services of America, Inc.	Managed Care 2000	November 27, 2000	Registered	568641 (Louisiana)
Corporate Benefit Services of America, Inc.	Managed Care 2000÷	January 3, 2005	Registered	585352 (Louisiana)
Performax Scrip World, LLC*	Scrip World	November 23, 1999/ January 15, 2002	Registered	75/856,718/ 2530517
Meritain Health, Inc.‡	North American Administrators	June 27, 1994/ April 29, 1997	Registered	74/545,086/ 2,056,551
Meritain Health, Inc.	North American Preferred	June 27, 1994/ February 8, 2000	Registered	74/545,0 8 7 2,316,859
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	

Weyco, Inc.	Inc. WEYCO July 30, 1999		Registered	2,353,797
Weyco, Inc.	WEYCO, INC.	June 20, 2000	Registered	2,360,139
Prodigy Health Group, Inc.	Prodigy Health Group	July 3, 2006	Pending	78/921,972
Prodigy Health Group, Inc.††	Meritain Health	December 22, 2005	Fending	78/779,857
Prodigy Health Group, Inc.††	Meritain Health	November 22, 2005	Pending	78/759,793
Meritzin Health, Inc.§	NABN	December 31, 2001/ August 26, 2003	Registered	76/353,315/ 2,755,239
Meritain Health, Inc.§	Gateway Health Management	December 10, 2002/ October 21, 2003	Registered	76/476,344 2,775,334
Meritain Health, Inc.§	DenteMax	February 24, 1989/ December 5, 1989	Registered	73/7 8 3,592/ 1,570,223
Meritain Health, Inc.§	The Care Advantage	January 16, 1996	Registered	SM69431 (Ohio)
Meritain Health, Inc.§	North American Health Services	October 20, 1994	Registered	RN193031 (Ohio)
Meritain Health, Inc.§Ş	North American Health Services	December 28, 2001	Registered	1,284,223 (Obio)
Meritain Health, Inc.§§	Gateway Health Management Services	January 22, 2001	Registered	56-9319 (Louisiana)
Meritain Health, Inc.**	America's Choice Health Plan	Augusi 26, 1998	Registered	1826866 (Ohio)

Trademark Release and Reassignment

Registration may be held by Performax Holdings, Inc.'s predecessor in interest CNFA, Inc.
 Registration may be held by Performax Scrip World, LLC's predecessor in interest Scrip World, LLC.

TRegistration may be held by Meritain Health, Inc.'s predecessor in interest North American Administrators, Inc.

^{††} Registration may be held by Prodigy Health Group, Inc.'s predecessor in interest North American Health Plans, Inc.

[§] Registration may be held by Meritain Health, Inc.'s predecessor in interest North American Benefits Network, Inc.

^{§§} Registration may be held by Meritain Health, Inc.'s predecessor in interest Gateway Health Management Services, Inc.

^{**} Registration may be held by Meritein Health, Inc.'s predecessor in interest E-V Benefits Management, lac.

U.S. Healthcare Holdings, LLC	Indiana	Finally Beat Smoking!	November 6, 1998	Registered	1998-0513
U.S. Healthcare Holdings, LLC	Indiana	Wolcare!	August 29, 2006	Registered	2006-0560

Trademark Release and Reassignment

RECORDED: 08/03/2011